PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SARNOFF CORPORATION	01/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKIKAZE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400m	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6535687

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (202) 371 2600

 Email:
 tdoyle@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2557.480001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy A. Doyle

Total Attachments: 2

source=25574800001_Assignment#page1.tif source=25574800001_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018951 FRAME: 0080 **JP \$40.00 653**£

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the "Assignment") is made between Sarnoff Corporation, a New Jersey Corporation ("Assignor") and Akikaze Technologies, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor possesses a legal interest in, subject to certain pre-existing third-party rights: (1) patents and patent applications; (2) any and all continuing, divisional, renewal, substitute, reexamination or reissues applications of the patents and patent applications; and (3) all rights of priority; as listed in Exhibit A (collectively the "Assigned Portfolio");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a certain Sale Agreement dated August 1, 2006 the ("Agreement")

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ensure the assignment of the Assigned Portfolio such that Assignee may acquire the entire rights, title and interest in and to said Assigned Portfolio subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Assigned Portfolio be made a matter of record in the appropriate domestic and international patent offices; and

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assign and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Portfolio, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and by Assignee's successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent right and letters patent may be granted in the U.S or any other country, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executes this Assignment and is made effective as of the date below. The person who signs this Assignment below represents that such person is fully authorized to sign the Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

SARNOFF CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation

RJ

EXHIBIT A

Case No.	Country	Patent No.	App. No.
12300A	US	6600520	91253281
12579	US	6731677	09/ 518318
12336	JР		11-218672
123.50	US	6373530	09/ 126974
11971	US	6459811	09/ 283509
12382	US	5903574	08/ 839929
12585	US	6188728	09/ 388701
12303	JP		12-573099
12831	US	6829301	09/ 092225
12836	US	6118820	09/ 050304
	EP		926054
12836A	JP		00-613198
	US	6560285	09/ 292693
12836B	US		10/ 429985
14892	US		10/ 926572
13070	JP		00-567019
	EP	EP1110401A1	99941111.9
	US		09/ 182933
	JP		01-513177
13627	TW	NI-164713	89114610
	US	6535687	09/ 591966

nI

11

RECORDED: 03/02/2007

PATENT REEL: 018951 FRAME: 0082